

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4066/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AN No. 9415/2011

MUKESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, by way of ad-interim
relief, it is directed that non-bailable warrant
issued against the petitioner shall not be executed
till further orders.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master